

Bude Hockey Club

Club Fees 2018/19

The fee structure for members of the club will involve:

- Payment of a membership fee at the start of the season covering the fixed costs of running the club as well as training
- Payment of a match fees each week

The fees for the 2018/19 season have been kept at the same rate as last year

- Membership fee (paid by 1 October)
 - Senior £120
 - Junior £80
- Match fees
 - Senior £7
 - Junior £4

Membership fees need to be paid to the club by 1 October 2018 as there are a number of large invoices that come in at the start of the season (insurance, league affiliation, England Hockey affiliation, pitch bookings) and these need to be settled either before the league season starts or just afterwards at the start of October. If the membership fee is not paid by the start of October it will increase to £150 for seniors and £100 for juniors.

Payment for annual membership fees can be made via BACS, cheque, or cash. If you wish to pay by BACS please contact the Treasurer who will provide you with the club's bank details.

If membership fees cannot be paid in full by the beginning of October the club will accept payment in two instalments – one cheque to be paid to the club by the end of September and one more cheque post-dated to the end of October.

Post-dated cheques issued for clearance after the beginning on November will be accepted, but these will have to be at the higher rate as the club's liabilities have to be settled at the start of the season.

Match fees must be paid each week in order to ensure that the club has sufficient funds to cover the cost of teas which will be provided. If a player has not paid their match fees for two weeks then they will not be available for selection until the arrears have been paid.

Casual players who cannot commit to regular games will be able to play for a match fee of £10 for adults and £5 for juniors. This arrangement is the same as in previous seasons and will apply to a maximum of 6 games before the player has to join the club at the full rate.